PB, PS = Patrimonio di Base (Core Capitale) and Patrimonio Supplementare (Supplementary Capital), respectively

The table illustrates exposures in capital instruments broken down by the respective accounting portfolio. Values refer to the
exposures included in the Banking Book and do not include exposures in capital instruments which are deducted for the cal-
culation of Regulatory Capital. In the column “Exposure” the related value is calculated according to the rules of Prudential
Supervision and thus differs from the Book value. The value of the Exposure also includes the value of the shareholding in MPS
Tenimenti which, for prudential purposes,

G r u p p o M o n t e P a s c h i

47Table 14  Interest rate risk on positions in the banking book

Table 14 – Interest rate risk on positions in
the banking book

Quantitative disclosure

The sensitivity of the Montepaschi Group,

at the end of june 2011, suggests a profile

of exposure to rate hike risk. With a shift

of +200 bp in the interest rate curve, total

sensitivity of the economic value would

stand at -1,649.88 eur/mln decreasing

compared to the end of 2010.

risk is almost entirely allocated to exposures

in euro.

Shift (+/-)

Effect on Economic Capital

(EUR/mln)

jun-11 dec-10

eur +200bp -1,662,61 -2,470,50

usd +200bp 4,20 -4,07

other +200bp 8,52 -6,97

Total +200bp -1,649,88 -2,481,54

eur -200bp 1,709,83 2,439,39

usd -200bp 1,57 3,72

other -200bp -13,34 8,50

Total -200bp 1,698,06 2,451,61

Table 14.1 - Interest rate risk in the Banking book

The amount of the economic value at risk is, in any case, below the level considered as a critical threshold by current
regulations.

48

p i l l a r 3 j u n e 2 0 1 1

Declaration of the Financial Reporting Officer

pursuant to para. 2, article 154-bis of the

Consolidated law on Finance, the Financial

reporting officer, Mr. Daniele Bigi,

declares that the accounting information

contained in this  document  corresponds to

the underlying documentary evidence and

accounting records.

Siena, 26 august 2011

Daniele Bigi

Financial reporting officer

G r u p p o M o n t e P a s c h i

49

Table. 2.1 - Scope of consolidation as at 30.06.2011  ..... 8

Table. 3.1 - Breakdown of regulatory Capital ..... 10